
On Friday, May 17, 2024, a Public Forum will be held for 
agencies to make a brief presentation regarding your 
organization and its request. Agencies submitting funding 
requests will be contacted by the Office of Management 
& Budget to schedule a time for your presentation. 

Not-for-Profit Agency Presentations 5/17/2024

Time NFP Contact Name Contact Number Email Calendar Invite Sent

9:00
Boys & Girls Club Tanya Orr 904-261-8666 tanyao@bgcnassauclubs.org; jamiet@bgcnassauclubs.org 

9:15 Barnabas Jamie reynolds 904-261-7000 ext 101 jreynolds@barnabasnassau.org 

9:30
Episcopal Children's Services Brittney Spangler 904-726-1500 ext. 2229

Brittney.Spangler@ecs4kids.org; 
Teresa.Matheny@ecs4kids.org 

9:45 Micah's Place Tracie Fasel 904-432-3480 tfasel@micahsplace.org 

10:00
The Arc Nassau

Megan Feldman & cc: 
Jennifer Paulk 904-225-9355

meganfeldman@thearcnassau.org
jenniferpaulk@thearcnassau.org 

10:15

Starting Point Behavioral Healthcare Laureen Pagel 904-225-8280 lpagel@spbh.org; kportwood@spbh.org; jmosley@spbh.org 

10:30 Salvation Army-Hope House Richard Thompson 904-321-0435 ext. 4901 richard.thompson@uss.salvationarmy.org; 

10:45 Authentic Impact Linda Sackett 904-710-8528 lrgsackett@gmail.com 

11:00
Coalition for the Homeless of Nassau 
County

Pamela Reiger & cc: 
Carlene McDuffie

610-368-8676
904-753-1522

preiger@comcast.net; carlenemcduffie@gmail.com; 
Zeniam16@gmail.com; dawnhuffman91@yahoo.com; 
peg.scherr@gmail.com; Sphipps00@aol.com 

11:15 Nassau Habitat for Humanity Carol Bolton 904-277-0600 cabolton267@gmail.com 

11:30 Paramount Adaptive Riding Krista Jurkovich 330-327-6779 paramountkj@gmail.com 

11:45 Regional Food Bank of Northeast FL
(dba Feeding Northeast FL) Kelly Brenner 904-659-9402 kbrenner@feedingnefl.org; cshepard@feedingnefl.org 

12:00-1:00 Break for lunch

1:15

1:30
Children's Home Society of Florida Lovely Greer 904-820-4113

lovely.greer@chsfl.org; Ernest.Hamilton@chsfl.org; 
amy.moring@chsfl.org; Madi.Gardner@chsfl.org 

1:45

Guardian ad Litem Foundation

Dr. Alexandra Lajoux & 
cc David Gregors, Esq. 

202-255-7562

arlajoux@aol.com
davidgregors@astraealaw.com


2:00

West Nassau Historical Society John Hendricks 904-876-3406 jhendricks459@aol.com; baumgartnere689@gmail.com 
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